
Appendix 2

How the 2018-19 Leeds school calendar compares against our neighbouring authorities:

Start of year Half-term Christmas hols Half-term Easter hols Half-term End of year

Leeds Mon 3 Sept 29 Oct-2 Nov Fri 21 Dec Mon 7 Jan 18-22 Feb
or 11-15 Feb

Fri 29 March Mon 15 April 27-31 May Weds 24 July

Calderdale Mon 3 Sept 29 Oct-2 Nov Fri 21 Dec Mon 7 Jan 18-22 Feb Fri 5 April
or Fri 12 April

Tues 23 April
or Fri 29 April

27-31 May Tues 23 July
or Mon 22 July

Nth Yorkshire Mon 3 Sept 29 Oct-2 Nov Fri 21 Dec Mon 7 Jan 25 Feb-1 Mar Fri 12 April Mon 29 April 27-31 May Mon 22 July

Bradford Mon 3 Sept 22-24 Oct Wed19 Dec Wed 2 Jan 18-22 Feb Fri 12 April Mon 29 April 27-31 May Fri 19 July

Kirklees Mon 3 Sept 29 Oct-2 Nov Fri 21 Dec Mon 7 Jan 18-22 Feb Fri 12 April Mon 29 April 27-31 May Mon 22 July

Wakefield
Draft 

Mon 3 Sept 29 Oct-2 Nov Fri 21 Dec Mon 7 Jan 18-22 Feb Fri 12 April Mon 29 April 27-31 May Mon 22 July

York Mon 3 Sept 29 Oct-2 Nov Fri 21 Dec Mon 7 Jan 25 Feb-1 Mar Fri 12 April Mon 29 April 27-31 May Mon 22 July

Leeds 
matches all 
neighbours 

Leeds 
matches all 
neighbours 

except 
Bradford

Leeds 
matches all 
neighbours 

except 
Bradford

Leeds 
matches 

all 
neighbours 

except 
Bradford

Leeds matches 
Bradford, 

Calderdale, 
Kirklees & 
Wakefield. 

North Yorks and 
York have the 

week after. 
The alternative 
week for Leeds 
would be out of 
line with all LAs

Leeds has 
fixed Easter 
break and 
does not 

match any 
neighbours.

Leeds has 
fixed Easter 
break and 
does not 

match any 
neighbours.

Leeds matches 
all neighbours

Leeds finishes 
two days later 

than all 
neighbours


